Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER CHARLES ALLEN, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR24-0471, the "Corrections Information Council Governing Board Calvin Woodland, Jr. Confirmation Resolution of 2022"

and

PR24-0476, the "Corrections Information Council Governing Board Charles Thornton Confirmation Resolution of 2022"

Wednesday, February 9, 2022, 2:30 p.m.
Virtual Meeting via Zoom
To Watch Live:

https://www.facebook.com/CMcharlesallen

Councilmember Charles Allen, Chairperson of the Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Wednesday, February 9, 2022, at 2:30 p.m. to consider and vote on the following measures:

- 1. PR24-0471, the "Corrections Information Council Governing Board Calvin Woodland, Jr. Confirmation Resolution of 2022"
- 2. PR24-0476, the "Corrections Information Council Governing Board Charles Thornton Confirmation Resolution of 2022"